## 1 **5011 AAS 2/22/95**

27

- 2 **SB 5011** - S COMM AMD - s1008.1 3 By Committee on Natural Resources 4 ADOPTED 2/22/95 On page 1, line 19, after "products." insert ""Cut or picked 5 6 evergreen foliage" does not mean cones or seeds." **SB 5011** - S AMD - 006 7 8 By Senators Hargrove & Owen 9 ADOPTED AS AMENDED 2/22/95 On page 4, after line 5, insert the following: 10 11 "(20) "Permit area" means a designated tract of land that may 12 contain single or multiple harvest sites." 13 **SB 5011** - S AMD 14 By Senators Hargrove & Owen ADOPTED 2/22/95 15 On page 5, line 23, after "by the" strike "picker" and insert 16 17 "permittee" 18 **SB 5011** - S AMD 19 By Senators Hargrove & Owen 20 ADOPTED 2/22/95 On page 12, line 11, after "nonminority" strike "pickers" and 21 22 insert "permittees" 23 On page 12, line 13, after "nonminority" strike "pickers" and 24 insert "permittees" 25 SB 5011 - S AMD TO S AMD By Senator Owen 26
- On page 1, line 6 of the Hargrove amendment, after "<u>designated</u>"
  strike "<u>track</u>" and insert "<u>tract</u>"

ADOPTED 2/22/95